

Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	4-0393	Version:	1			
Туре:	Moti	on			Status:	Approved	
File created:	3/20	/2024			In control:	General Legislative Session	
On agenda:	4/17	/2024			Final action:	4/17/2024	
Title:	Motion 24-137, authorizing the Executive to sign the Agreement for Grant Contractor Services with Lori J. Fleming						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:	3.04.140 (2) - Award, execution, by whom. Executive award less than \$25k						
Attachments:	1. Motion 24-137, 2. Staff Report, 3. Agreement - SIGNED, 4. Certificate of Insurance, 5. Motion Assignment Slip						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		A	Action	Result
4/17/2024	1	General	Legislative	Sess	ion A	Approved	Pass
4/9/2024	1	Health an Committe	nd Commu ee	nity S	ervices N	Noved to the GLS Consent Agenda	
3/26/2024	1	Administ	rative Sess	sion	ŀ	Assigned	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 24-137, authorizing the Executive to sign the Agreement for Grant Contractor Services with Lori J. Fleming

DEPARTMENT: Health Department

ORIGINATOR: Rhonda Smids-Osborne

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Lacey Harper (3/20/24)

PURPOSE: The purpose of this Agreement to support Snohomish County Health Department's HRSA grant deliverables through August 31, 2024, the Contractor will work an estimated 600 hours during the contract term. This Agreement is the product of County RFP No. 23-070JM Consultant, HRSA RCORP Grant.

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County Health Department's Prevention Services Division is in year four of a Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) Rural Communities Opioid Response Program (RCORP) Implementation grant. This funding supports prevention, treatment, and recovery activities for opioid use disorder in rural communities, which for Snohomish County is just two census tracts - one surrounding the town of Darrington and the other covering parts of Sky Valley. This grant was extended through 8/31/2024.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

File #: 2024-0393, Version: 1

125 5 15 625 4101	NTE \$100,000	
TOTAL	NTE \$100,000	

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

ORIGINAL	Х	CONTRACT#	6264	AM	IOUNT	NTE \$100,000
AMENDMENT		_CONTRACT#		AMOUNT		
Contract Period		START Marc	h 1, 2024	END	Auaus	: 31, 2024
AMENDMENT		START	, _•	END		

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved: Risk Management (Sheila Barker 3/20/24), Finance (Nathan Kennedy 3/22/24), and Prosecuting Attorney's Office (Rebecca Guadamud 3/19/24)